

OFFICIAL BALLOT BOARD OF RETIREMENT OF THE FRESNO COUNTY EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION ACTIVE MEMBER ELECTION (SAFETY MEMBER SEAT NO. 7) NOVEMBER 16, 2023

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS (THE "CLERK") OF THE

COUNTY OF FRESNO: As directed by the Board of Supervisors, at its public meeting on October 24, 2023, the Clerk must vote only for the following candidate who has been certified to the Board of Supervisors by the Retirement Administrator of the Fresno County Employees' Retirement Association ("FCERA"), as a duly nominated and eligible candidate for the 2023 Board of Retirement Election of FCERA, for Safety Member Seat No. 7, who was unopposed at the close of nominations under the Board of Supervisors elections procedures for Board of Retirement elections. The Clerk must use a black pen or blue pen to completely fill in the oval to the left of the unopposed candidate's name. The Clerk must fill in the whole oval, and sign and date the voted ballot.

Fill in oval like this:

General Member

Vote for One

○ JACOB WOESNER

By:

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno

Date: